a Public Building Commission of Chicago
2 Contractor Payment Information

Project: Engine Company 115

Contract #: PS3020

Contractor: UJAMAA/Trice JV

Payment Application: #4

Amount Paid: $ 1,241,080.02

Date of Payment to Contractor: 2/18/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #EC115



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 3
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 1143042019

PROJECT: Engine Company 115

Pay Application No.: Four (4}

For the Periog: 11/1/2019 to 11/30/2019

Contract No.: 07115

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jrelating to the $ Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution}, | hereby cerlify to the Commission and to its Trustes, that

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previeusly paid izpon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: UjamaaiTrice JV

FOR:  Engine Company 115

Is now entitled to the sum of. $ 1,241,080.02
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICGE $10,716,936.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ABBITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $10,716,936.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 3,843,845.13
3 -

TOTAL RETENTION $ 268,434.87

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

hut Not {0 Exceed 5% of Confract Price $ 268 434,87

o) Liens and Other Withholding 3 -

¢) Liguidated Damages Withheld 3 _
TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include this Payment) $ 3.575,410.27
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 3 2,334,330.25
AMOUNT BUE THIS PAYMENT Design $ 42,937.58
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT Construction 3 1,198,142.44
TOTAL $ 1,241,080.02

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

07415_PA_04_20191028_02_07_17




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A G702
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: Distribution to:
Richard J Daley Center
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 APPLICATION #: Four (4) |OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 11/01/19 |ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 11/30/19 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:

UJAMAA TRICE. JV

I |

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $  10,716,936.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) $ 10,716,936.00
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 3,843,845.13
DATE (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
4, 10 % of Completed Work $ 268.434.87
(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material $ B
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines Sa+ 5b or
Total in Column I of G703} $ 268.434.87
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 3.5375.410.27
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 2,334,330.25
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 3 1,241,080.02
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING $ 7.141,525.74
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 50.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:
A () 7/
/‘\[ P ) Date:
\_,)(

By: Pa) 11/30/19
W

State of: Illinois 74 yﬁ/ / Cbunty of: - .

Subscribed and sw, 0 b_efo;e m ril'us 30 e 7 mber ’3019

Notary Publig™._/ / /: ,Q (H {18 SANDRA R MCCOY

My Commlsshm expires: ‘] N ,ﬁ/' é fﬁctal Seal

IV fi () 1 £

ARCHITECT S CERTIFICAT :

comprising the applrca’n on, the Architect cemf ies to the Owner that 1o the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . . ......... $ 1,241,080.02

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W,, WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION GF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A - PROFESSIQNAL SERVICES - PART 1
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {page 1 o7 2}
CONTRACTOR UJAMAA TRICE, JV

Projot Nome  ENGINE COMPANY 115

FBE Projoct #

Job Lecation

{APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 24 |

Owmer Publiz Bullding Commizsion Of Chicage

BTATE OF LLIMOLS ) 55
COUNTY OF COOK |
“Tha aflant, being first duly swarn on tath, deposes and says that ha/she Is X000 - President, of XXXXXX. an Hlincls corperation, and duly authorized to make this Affldavit Lt benalf of ald ¢orpatation, and indivigually: that heishe ls well 2cquainted with the facts heroln set forth and that said corparatien Is the Cordractar with the

PUSLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGE, Ownar, Undler Conieagt No. PSioco: datad the 10th day of oo, 201x, far the fallowing profect:

Englna Company 115

that the felionlay eraternants. ars mads for the purpace of srocuring o partiad payman af 1.241,080.02 undar the tosms of =0l Cantract;

That the work far which paymant ls requested has boen completed, freo and clear of any and all clolms, Hans, charges. and expenses of any kind or nature ,and in Ul with the contract an the requiraments of sald Cwner under them. That for the puTposes of said
conlraet, the following persor:s have bean contractad with, and have fumizhed or propared matetials, edulpmoent, sUpplies, ant services for, and having dene |abor an said Impravermnant. That the respective amaunts sat forth opposio thel names |5 the full amaunt of meney due and to become due to cach of
theim resjrestively, Thit thls statement is a ful, trus, and complets statemant of alf such porsons and of the full amount how dus and tha ameunt horetefare paid ta sach of tham for sush laer, matetlals, equipment, suppliez, and servces, Tumished or preperad by each of them to or on accaunt of sald wark,

a3 stated:

——Viork Compieied—a—
©Original contract amgunz: | PBC Change Genl Contr
S0V Subconiractor Name & Addrosa Tuma of trark inltial GMP Orders Change Crders | Aditrsted Gontraet Amt_| % Gotnplete Previoie Cument Total to dato setalnage net arevious ilking net amount dun remalning tg bl
Brook Architesture, Ino.
D140 2326 South Michigan Ave #303,
Chicaas, IL 80616 Crsian Services 1.240.862.00 5.00 990 1,240.863,00 74.80% 887,114.00 4103500 528.149.00 4.a0 887.114.00 4103500 31271400
Ujamaz Trice, LLG, JV
01701 7744 5. Stony Island Ave.
Chicaqo, IL 60649 Pre Ganstructian Serviees 119.846.00 0.00 o.00 119.848,00 28.96% 32.808.80 1.902.58 34,711.38 0.00 32.808.80 1,802.58 85.134.62
SUBTCTAL pagel -Design Setvices 1,360,709.00 0.00 9.00 1,360.709.00 ’ 3.16% | £19.822 80 ] 42,937.58 962,860.38 0.00 919,922.80 % 42,937.58 397.848.62




EXHIBIT A- CONSTRUCTION - FART 2

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {page 2 of 2}

Watk Completed—
Origingl centract amaunt | PAC GRange Benl Carir Adjustod Contract
TEME tor Natne & Adrass “Typa of Wark inltjal MR Qrders, Snangs Grders Amount % Gomplate Preeulgus Curent Tatalto data refainane net previous bilfing net amount dus remalnina b bil
Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV
7744 8, Stony Island Ave,
01891 Ghizago, L 60649 Ganeral 266,452 00 0.00 0.00 366,492.00 45,44% 80.727.38 4301304 123,734 42 1237343 72,649 25 3871174 15509181
Kerkstra Precast, Inc
3373 Busch Drive
03402 Grandville, M 49418 Plant-Precast Structural 8.900.00 0.00 0.00 8.900.00 100.00% 8,900.00 8900.00 850.00 £010.00 0.00 890.00
82 Canstruction
P.0. Box 5104 Drive
02001 Algonquin, 1L 80102 Demefitlon 24,700.00 0.00 0.00 24,700.00 100.00% 24.700.00 24.700.00 2.470.00 22,230.00 Q.00 2,470.00
A.G, Construction 15308
LInccln Harvey, IL
42000 60428 Masonry 2.500.000.00 0.00 000 2.500.000.00 24.00% 32000000 280.000.00 800.000.00 £0,000.00 288.000.00 252.000.00 1.960,000.00
DLZ Inductrial Surveying 318
Tech Drive Burns
01601 Harbor, IN 48304 Survey 29,993.00 0.00 0.00 29,993.00 30.95% 4.208.00 5,074.25 9.283.25 928,33 3.780.10 4,566.83 21,638.08
SCM Plumbing 4148
W. 13th Street
15000 Chicage, IL 50623 Plumbing 1,070.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,070.000.00 20.98% 23,000.00 201,500,020 224,500.00 2245000 20,700.00 181,350.00 867.950.00
JLL Construetion
566 W Lake St #3106
2200 Chicage, IL 60661 Excavation 867,000.00 0.0¢ 0.00 $8Y,000.00 £8.85% 448,500.00 217.301.00 €65.801.00 66.580.10 403.650.00 195.670.99 367.778.10
J.P. Hopkings Sewer Contractar
4530 West 137th Street
Crestwood, L 60418 Site Ltllities 330,000.00 0.0¢ 0.00 330.000.00 BAT% 0.00 118,350.00 118,350.00 1183500 0.00 107.415.00 222 585 00
d'Escato 1200 N
Ashland Ave Bth Fl Chicage. L
Guality Control 62.000.00 0.00 0.00 52.000.00 27.27% 2.90 16,909.08 15,808.08 1,680.91 0.00 15.216.17 48, 781.83
Taylor Electric Company 7811
South Stony island Ave  Chicago,
IL 60545 Temp Pawer 32,483.00 Q.00 0.0 32,483.60 100.08% 340 32,4B3.00 32483500 3.248.30 0.00 20,23470 3.248.30
Taylor E|ectrlc Company 7811
South Stony Island Ave  Chicage,
IL 60645 Electrical 508,000.00 Q.00 Q.00 500.000.00 14.83% .00 74.165.00 74.165.00 7.416.59 Q.00 56,748.50 433,251.50
Trice Construction Company 438
West 43rd Street Chicage,
iL 60608 Building Concrete 616.813.00 ¢.00 0.00 516.813.90 4361% 0.00 268,974.00 268,974.00 26,887 40 0.00 242 076 60 374 736.40
11401
TBD Unlet Gost of Cor 385,745.00 0.00 0.00 365.749.00 0.00% 0.08 0.090 0.00 a.490 368.748.00
::SUBTOTAL TRADE: CONTRACTOR:.COSTS 6,774,000.00 | 0.00 0.00 [ 677409000 [ 18.58% | 910.030.38 | 1.258,769.37 [ 216878975 | 21687987 | 319.027.35 ] 1,132,662.44 4,822,170.22
CONTINGENCIES F ALLOWRNGES -7l v
Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV
D741 7744 S, Stony Istand Ave.
Chlcage, L 50648 Design - Builder's Contingency 362.271.00 0.0% 0.00 36227100 £.00% 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 362,271.00
01744 FBC Commission Contingency 575.000.00 Jafels] 009 575.000.00 02.00% .40 0.00 000 .00 575.000.00
01743 FBC FFAE Aliovarcs 500.000.00 0.q0 0.00 500.000.00 0.00% 2.00 0.0Q 000 0.00 500,030.00
01742 PBC Site Wark Allowance 100.009.00 Q.00 Q.00 100,000.00 0.00% 100,000.00
{SUBTOTAL: CONTINGENCIES FALLOWANCES) 1,337.271.00 2.00 Q.00 1.537.271.00 0.00% 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 1.937.271.00
SUBTOTALCOST.OF CONSTRUCTION (1 rads & Contingancles J: Allowancas)] 831135100 1 .00 000 | 25311361.00 | 18.58% | 810,030.38 [ 1,256,769.37 ] 218879975 | 21687997 |  819,027.365 | 1,132.892.44 6.359.441.22
INSURANCE § BOND ooy AT
Uiamaa Trice, LLG, Jv
T744 8, Stony Island Ave,
1520 Chigado. |1 60845 Bond 95.582.00 0.00 £.00 9559200 100.00% $6.582.00 95,592.00 £.00 £5,592.00 0.00 .00
Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV
7744 8. Stony Island Ave.
01651 Chicago, [L 80548 Insurance 121.044,08 0.00 2.00, 101,044,00 100.00% 101.044 00 101.644 00 0.00 301.044.00 0.00 £.00
196,636.00 | 5,60 000 ] 19663500 [ 100.00% |  196,636.00 0.00 196,536.00 0.00 | 5us835.00 | 0,00 0.00
GENERAL CONBITIONS il i iy il
Ujamaa Trice, LLC, J¥
7744 B, Breny |sland Ave,
ik Chicage, L 60648 General Condltions 432.331.00 .99 Q.00 432.331.00 B85 71% 370,572.00 370,572.00 3705720 333,514.80 Q.06 98,816.20
SUBTOTAL:GENERAL:CONDITIONS 432,331.00 | 0.00 000 | 432,331.00 [ 8571% | 37057200 T 0.00 T 37057280 3705720 | 33351480 | 0.00 58,816.20

DESIGN BUILDER'S FEE iy




Q1100

Uamaa Trice, LLC, JV

‘ 14 497.70

l 85,250.00 ]

7744 5. Stony island Ave.
Ghigado, L 60648 Desian-Builder's Fee 415,899.00 6.00 0.00 415,859.00 34.86% 7247700 72.500.00 144,977 .00 £5,229.30 285,419.70
UBTOTALDESIGN BULDSR'S FEE]  415,899.00 0,00 0.00 415895.00 ] 24.85% | 247700 72,500.00 144977.00 | 1448770 |  55220.30 | 6525000 ] 28541970
SUSTOTAL - CONSTRUCTION 9,356,227.00 0.00 0,00 §,356,227.00 30.79% 1,549,715.38 1,331,260.37 2,880,984.75 268,434.87 1,814,407.45 1.198,142.44 §,743,677.12
Summary

Design Subtotal page 1.360,709.00 0.00 0.00 1,360,705.60 70.76% 919,922.80 42.937.58 952.660.38 0.00 91997280 42.937.58 357 848.62
Construction subtotal page 9,356.227.00 0.98 0.08 9,356,227.00 30.78% | 1.549,715.38 1,331,269.37 2.880,964.75 268,434.87 1.414,407.45 1,198 142.44 6.743,677.12
i e S FOTALHNIYIAL GMip PHOIEEY COST] 10.716.936.00 0.00 0.60 10,716.936.00 35.87% 2,465,638.18 1.374,206.95 3.843.845.13 268.434.57 2,334,330.25 1.241,080.02 7.141,525.74




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 3 of )
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $10,716,936.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $3,843,845.13
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $268,434.87
"OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA $10,716,936.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $3,575,410.27
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $2,334,330.25
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $10,716,936.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,241,080.02
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $7,141,525.74

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applicd for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or cffect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and cach of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Licn include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Nanre:Jimmy Aki
Title: President

i

Subsc; xbéd and sworn to be

( S f.\ J ) \

\ / ‘//.4
| \/f%'/!c/ L///
Notary Public

My Commission expires:

re me this 30th day of November, 2019,
Iy ‘: f ji y

N | Official Seal
otary Public - §tate of lllingjs

My Commission Expires Mar 8, 2022



