N

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Engine Company 115

Contract #: PS3020

Contractor: UJAMAA/Trice JV

Payment Application: #5

Amount Paid: $ 946,268.14

Date of Payment to Contractor: 3/10/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #EC115



PUBL.IC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 12/31/12019

PROJECT: Engine Company 115

Pay Application No.: Five (5)

For the Period: 12/1/2019 to 12/31/2019

Contract No.: 07115

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on, relating to the §, Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Ujamaa/Trice JV

FOR:  Engine Company 115

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 946,268.14
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $10,716,936.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $10,716,936.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 4,888,320.68
$ -

TOTAL RETENTION $ 366,642.28

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 366,642.28

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 4,521,678.40
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 3,575,410.27
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT Design $ 47,183.21
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT Construction $ 899,084.93
TOTAL $ 946,268.14

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

07115_PA_04_20191028_02_07_17




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A G702
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: Distribution to:
Richard J Daley Center
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 APPLICATION #: Five (5) OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 12/01/19 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 12/31/19 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:
UJAMAA TRICE. JV 1

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 10,716,936.00
2. Net change by Change Orders 3
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) $ 10,716,936.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 4,888,320.68
DATE (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10 % of Completed Work 366,642.28
(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material -
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703) $ 366,642.28
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 4,521,678.40
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 3,575,410.27
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 946,268.14
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING $ 6,195,257.59
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

CONTRA?&V

Date:

12/31/19

ARCHITECT'S

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data

ERTI

ANDRB:R MCT@¥mber 2019
Official Seal
QPublic - St

ate of Illinois

b ! (

comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT:

By:

946,268.14

Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named heren. Issuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA - ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - PART 1
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2)

Project Name
PBC Project #

Job Location

Owner

ENGINE COMPANY 115 CONTRACTOR  UJAMAA TRICE, JV

I

Public Building Commission Of Chicago |APFLICATION FOR PAYMENT #5 ‘

STATEOF LLINOIS }  §S

COUNTY OF COOK ~ }

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is XXXXXXX - President, of XXXXXX, an illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is weli acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with
the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. PSxxxx dated the 10th day of xxx, 201x, for the following project:

Engine Company 115
that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of 946,268.14 under the terms of sald Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said
contract, the faliowing persons have been contracted with, and have fumished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to becomne due to each
of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said

work, as stated:

DESIGN PHASE SERVICES Work Completed——
TTEM #
{samo on Original contract amount; PBC Change Genl Contr net amount due Intial
sov) Name & Address Type of Work Initial GMP. Orders Change Orders | _Adjusted Contract Amt_| % Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing GMP. remaining to bilt
Brook Architecture, Inc.
01140 2325 South Michigan Ave #300,
Chicaao. IL 60616 Desian Services 1.240.863.00 0.00 0.00 1.240.863.00 77.04% 928.149.00 27.810.00 955.959.00 0.00 928.149.00 27.810.00 284.904.00
Pre Construction Services :: - (moved
Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV d'Estoto from construction to pre
01701 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. construction. includes payment from pay
Chicado. Il. 60849 2 application #4) 119,846.00 0.00 0.00 119.846.00 57.83% 51,620.46 17,682.30 69,302.76 0.00 48,929 55 19,373.21 50,543.24
SUBTOTAL paget -Design Services 1,360,708.00 0.00 0.00 1,360,709.00 I 3.34% l 979,769.46 45,482.30 1,025,261.76 0.00 978,078.55 47,183.21 335447.24




EXHIBIT A - CONSTRUCTION - PART 2
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 2 of 2)

Wark Completed.

Original contract amount: PBC Change Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
ITEM# Name & Address. Type of Work initial GMP. Orders Change Orders. Amount % Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remainina 1o bill

Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV
7744 S, Stony Island Ave.
01991 Chicago. IL. 60649 General 266.452.00 0.00 0.00 266.452.00 84.27% 123.734.42 100.796.25 224.530.67 22.453.08 111.360.99 90,716.62 64.374.39
Kerkstra Precast, inc

3373 Busch Drive
03402 Grandville. Ml 49418 Plant-Precast Structural 8.900.00 0.00 0.00 8.900.00 100.00% 8.900.00 0.00 8.800.00 890.00 8.010.00 0.00 890.00

M2 Construction
P.O. Box 8104 Drive
\

02001 1L 60102 Demolitian 24.700.00 0.00 0.00 24.700.00 100.00% 24.700.00 0.00 24.700.00 2.470.00 2.230.00 0.00 2.470.00
A.G. Construction
15308 Lincoln
04100 Harvev. IL 60426 Masonry. 2.500.000.00 0.00 0.00 2.500.000.00 31.68% 600.000.00 192.000.00 792,000.00 79.200.00 540.000.00 172.800.00 1,787.200.00
DLZ Inductrial Surveying
316 Tech Drive
01601 Burns Harbor. IN 46304 Survey. 29.993.00 0.00 0.00. 28.993.00 30.95% 9,283.25 0.00 9.283.25 928.33 8,354.93 0.00 21.638.07
SCM Plumbing
4148 W, 13th Street
15400 Chicago, IL 60623 Plumbing 1.070.000.00 0.00 0.00 1.070.000.00 30.56% 224,500.00 102.500.00 327.000.00 32,700.00 202.050.00 82.250.00 775.700.00
JLL Construction 566
W Lake St#310
02200 Chicago, It 60661 ion / Site Concrete 967.000.00 0.00 0.00 967.000.00 81.78% 665.801.00 125.000.00 790.801.00 79.080.10 599.220.80 112,500.00 255.279.10
J.P. Hopkins Sewer Contractor
4530 West 137th Street Crestwood,
02500 1L,60418 Site Utilities 330,000.00 0.00 0.00 330.000.00 75.36% 119,350.00 129,350.00 248.700.00 24.870.00 107.415.00 116.415.00 106.170.00.
d'Escoto Moved Per Discussion to Pre-.
1200 N Ashland Ave 6th Fi Construction
01016 Chicago. IL 60622 Quality Control. 62,000.00 (62,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Taylor Electric Company
7811 South Stony Island Ave
16000 Chicago, IL. 60649 Electrical 500.000.00 0.00 0.00 500.000.00 39.10% 74.165.00 121,337.00 185.502.00 19.550.20 66.748.50 109.203.30 324,048.20
Taylor Electric Company
7811 South Stony Island Ave
16000.2 Chicago. Il 60649 Temp Power 32,483.00 0.00 0.00 32.483.00 100.00% 32.483.00 0.00 32.483.00 3.248.30 29,234.70 0.00 3.248.30
Trice Construction Company 438
West 43rd Street Chicago,
03300 IL 60609 Building Concrete 616,813.00 0.00 0.00 616.813.00 66.14% 268,974.00 139.000.00 407.974.00 40.797.40 242.076.60 125,100.00 249.636.40
New Horizon Chicago JV
PO Box 19160
05100 Chicago. IL 60619 Structural Steel 300.000.00 0.00 0.00 300.000.00 0.00% 0.00. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00
Revcon Construction Corporation
500 Industrial Drive,
02314 Lit hire, Il 60069 Drilled Piers 39.000.00 0.00 0.00 39.000.00 100.00% 0.00 39,000.00 39.000.00 3.900.00 0.00 35,100.00 3,800.00
01140.1
TBD Unlet Cost of Construction 26.749.00 62.000.00 0.00 88,749.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,749.00
6,774,090.00 | 0.00 [ 000 | 6774090.00 [ 4578% | 2.151,890.67 | 948,983.25 [ 310087392 | 310,087.38 | 193670162 | 854,08493 |  3,983,303.45
[CONTINGENCIES T ALLOWANCES
Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV
01741 7744 S. Stony Istand Ave.
Chicago, It 60649 Desian - Builder's Conti 362,271.00 0.00 0.00 362,271.0Q 0.00% Q.00 0.00 0.00. 0.00 362.271.00
01744 PBC Commission Contingency 575,000.00 0.00 0.00 575,000.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 575,000.00
0174 PBC FF&E Allowance 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.00
01742 PBC Site Work Allowance 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000,00 0.00% 100,000.00
i “SUBTOTAL CONTINGENCIES I ALLOWANCES 1,537,271.00 0.00 0.00 1,637,271.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,537,271.00
8,311,361.00 | 0.00 [ 000 T 8311,361.00 | 4578% | 2,151,890.67 | 948,983.25 | 3100873.92 | 310,087.38 | 1,936,701.62 | 854,084.93 |  5520,574.45

INSURANCE/BOND ,

Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV
7744 S. Stony Island Ave.
01520 Chicago, IL. 60649 Bond 95.592.00 0.00 0.00 95.592.00 100.00% 95.592.00 95.592.00 0.00 95.592.00 0.00 0.00

Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV
7744 S. Stony Island Ave.
01651 Chicado, IL 60643 101.044.00 0.00 0.00 101.044.00 100.00% 101.044.00 101.044.00 0.00 101.044.00 0.00 0.00

196,636.00 | 0.00 [ 000 | 196,636.00 | 100.00% | 196,636.00 | 0.00 | 19663600 [ 000 | 196,636.00 | 0.00 | 0.00

GENERAL CONDITIONS'

Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV
7744 S. Stony Island Ave.
01990 Chicaqg. li. 80649 General Conditions 432.331.00 0.00 0.00 432.331.00 85.71% 370.572.00 370.572.00 37.057.20 333.514.80 0.00 98.816.20




SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS] 432,331.00 0.00 0.00 432,331.00 85.71% | 370,572.00 0.00 370,572.00 [ 73705720 | 333,514.80 0.00 98,816.20
DESIGN BUILDER'S FEE
Ujamaa Trice, LLC Jv
01100 7744 S. Stony Island Ave.

Chicago, IL 60649 Desian-Builder's Fee 415,899.00 0.00 0.00 415.889.00 46.88% 144,977.00 50,000.00 194.977.00 19.497.70 130.479.30 45.,000.00 240,419.70

415,899.00 0.00 0.00 415,899.00 ] 46.88% l 144,977.00 50,000.00 194,977.00 ' 19,497.70 l 130,479.30 45,000.00 240,419.70
E JBTOTAL - 9,356,227.00 0.00 0.00 9,356,227.00 41.28% 2,864,075.67 998,883.25 3,863,058.92 366,642.28 2,597,331.72 899,084.93 5,859,810.35

_|Summary - :l

Desugn Subtotal page 1 1,360,709.00 0.00 0.00 1,360,709.00 75.35% 979,769.46 45,492.30 1,025261.76 0.00 978,078.55 47.183.21 335,447.24
Constructlon ubtotal age 2 9,356,227.00 0.00 0.00 9,356,227.00 41.29% 2,864.075.67 998,983.25 3,863,058.92 366,642.28 2,597,331.72 899,084.93 5,859,810.35
i 10,716,936.00 0.00 0.00 10,716,936.00 45.61% 3,843,845.13 1,044,475.55 4,888,320.68 366,642.28 3,575,410.27 946,268.14 6,195,257.59




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 3 of )
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $10,716,936.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $4,888,320.68
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $366,642.28
"OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $10,716,936.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $4,521,678.40
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $3,575,410.27
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $10,716,936.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $946,268.14
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $6,195,257.60

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim

could be made and for which a lien could be filed.
That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

attorney's fee.

o

v .

Name: Jimmy Akintonde
Title: President

Sybscribed and swornyto before me this 31st day of December, 2019.

e /




