N

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Engine Company 115

Contract #: PS3020

Contractor: UJAMAA/Trice JV

Payment Application: #6

Amount Paid: $ 2,988,046.25

Date of Payment to Contractor: 4/14/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #EC115



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 2/28/2020

PROJECT: Engine Company 115

Pay Application No.: Six (8)

For the Period: 1142020 to 21292020

Contract No.: 07115

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicage on [felating to the $ Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this preject (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby cerfify to the Commission and to its Trustes, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated hezein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereo! is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. Mo amount hereby appreved for payment upen any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Enginser until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price {said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Ujamaa/Trice JV

FOR: Engine Company 115

s now entitled fo the sum of: $ 3,014,866.70
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $10,716,936.00
ADDITIONS $10,957,469.00
DEDLUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUGTION $10,957,469.00
ADJISTED CONTRACT PRICE $21,674,405.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 8,208,631.72
3 B

TOTAL RETENTION $ 672,086.63

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Mot to Exceed 5% cof Contract Price $ B72086.63

b} Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c} Liguidated Damages Withheld 3 -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE {include this Payment} 5 7,536,645.09
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIQUSLY PAID $ 4,521,678.40
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT Desigh $ 54,985,568
AMDUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT Construction $ 2,950,871.15
TOTAL $ 3,014,866.70

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

07115_PA_06_20200229_02_07_17




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A G702
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: Distribution to:
Richard J Daley Center
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 APPLICATION #: Six (6) [ JownEer
Chicago. IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 01/01/20 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 02/29/20 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:
UJAMAA TRICE. JV !

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 10,716,936.00
2. Net change by Change Orders g 10,957,4659.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 = 2) 3 21,674,405.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 8,208,631.72
DATE  (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE;:
a 10 % of Completed Work 672.086.63
(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material =
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703) $ 672,086.63
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 7,536,545.09
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVICUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 4,521,678.40
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE S 3,014,866.70
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING ) 14,137,859.90
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0,00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

Q’\C‘{Q
._.’ﬂ;\ — ==

Date: 2/29/2020

2N

State of; Tllinois

Subscribed and swom to before me tl'us 29th
Motary Public:
My Commission expires: -

5-4—2DD)

£l o\ AT glon

b |

County of:

e

EULA N STIGLER
Ofﬁcral SeaI

comprising the application, the Architect ceruﬁes to the Owner that to the best of lhe
Architect's knowledge. information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . .......... S

3,014,866.70

{Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT:

By:

Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA - ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W,, WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGE

EXHIBIT & - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - PART 1
CONTRAGTOR'S SWORK STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2}

Projoct Name - ENGINE GOMPANY 115 CONTRACTOR  LLJAMAA TRICE, JV
PBG Projgol ¥ 07118
Job Locatars 024 Want 515th Stroet, Ghicago, IL 80643
Cwrer  Public Buiding Commisslon Of Chicage [rePucamian For pavienT ¢ J

STATEOQFILLINDIS 3 58

COUNTY OF GODK  }

Tha affland. boleg Arst duly mwsm an anth, depesas and says 104 holshe |3 XXOXKEX - Prosident, of XXXXXX, en Uirgls eofparatien, ard duly suthorlzed to maka this Afleavit In behalf of wnd tho: halahe is walk aco: ‘ha facia hereln sol forth and that said corparation le the Canlracier with tha PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISEION OF CHICAGD, Ownor, unde: Controet No, PSwoeo datad fho t0th doy of xoa. 201, for the following project:

Engine Company 145
that tho following slataments ase ma2a for fhe purosa of progurind A PArIA Ry &f 3.014.896.70 sndar tne tarma of 03l Cankac;

—_— BRSO

That the wark for which payment la requasted hea haon comoleted, frea end clear of eny ond all cieima, lena, chargos, o ony Kind or v andin with dacimmonts and of aaid Ownar undes 1o, Thnt fe1 the puoGas of said contract, the (flawsng Ae<sans
have boan contractod with, and hove fumlahod ar propared metorlala, aguisment, suppies, and sorvicen ko, and having dnnﬂ It an wald improvertont. That it AaGACvS BATOUALS 06t farh OFRGRie thalr Rames . 2a 1] St af monay Gua and te bazoma tus 10 asch of tham razpoetivety. That thi slataman: 2 a ull, tue, and
comploto statormant of all such porsana and of th full ameant naw cue and the amoust hergtolere palé 1o each of them for auch labor, matarists, pquipmant, slgied, Bnd sontas, hurnishod or preposed by sach of 1ham to or on pecaunt of old work, a8 stated:

DES[GNFHASE SERVIGES - Work Campleted——
TEM #
{pame on Original contract smount; PEC Change Ganl Contr
Namg & Addrons Tupa ol Viork It GMP Qrders Chango Grdors | Atjusted Contract ame_| % Complaty Brevioun Cumont Total 1 garg, reminnog, et Browiys biting 01 amaun: due mmalning 1o bl
Brnok Architerture, Inc,
Ot149 2325 Seuth Michigan Ave #2300,
Chicaog, 1L 80618 Daglon Sonvea 1,240 883 a6 i ol eir] a0 1,240,883.00 80,82% [ _955959.00 4595200 1.002.911.00 0.00 955,950 00 48595200 237 087 00
Unlm Bacign Sorvicas I 000 290 51,000.00, 0.90% 000 0,00 0.00 ado Qa90 440 £1,000.00
] ... Pro Construction Sorvices ... fmaved . -
o701 Ulamaa Trice, LLC, Jv e Esrota frem cons!rucﬂ'nrrrupn
7744 5. Stony Island Ava. traer iﬂﬂudﬂplym'ﬂ"?ﬂm 4
Chicaqe, 1L 80849 : nppl{:lﬂon W4} 118,846,00 4940 0,00 112,848.00 B4.58% £9.302 76 B.043 56 I7,346 32 000 BA302VE 804356 42,499 B8
S OTAL pagot -Design Surwlwsi 1.360,709.00 0,00 .00 1,421,709.00 ! A.87% | 1,025,261.76 54,995.56 1.080,257,32 0.00 1,025,261.76 54,395.56 341,451.68

EXHIEIT A - CONSTRUCTION - PART 2
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {poga 2 of 2)

[Pt A S FEC Coangs Ganl Contr ‘Adjueas Canta
TEM 2 Namo & Addrens, Tyme of Wiark, Initinl GME- [tk AR AT Dnders Snangs Qrder Aoyt % Complme Praviqun, Grmon Toinl o doip “niginags oot progious blling net amoun dup, termsinina to bill
Ujamaa Tncs, LLE, JV
7744 §. Stony island Ave,
21891 ic I =3 Gonera? Roguirments 266, 452,00 090 0.0 84697400 E0EB% 224 530 67 280,436 48 513 96715 £1.39671 202077 87 260,492 34 384403 56
Kerkstra Precast, Inc
3373 Busch Drlva
02402 Grandvile, M1 49418 Plant-Precast Struttural 8,900,080 0,00 0,00 239.300.00 3.72% 3.900.00 000 £,900.00 890 00 801000 00D 231,280.00
M2 Censtruction
P.C. Box 8104 Drive
a350% Algonatn, 11, 50102 Ramplition 24,70000, 660 0.00 24,700,090 100,00% 2470000 3,00 4,700.00, 247000 22,230.00, 0.00 A70,00
A.G, Construction
153068 Lincoln
ga1on Harvey, |l 50426 Wasgnry. 2,500 000,00 el eln} 000 2,500,000.00 $8.7¢ 7$2.00000 702.650.00 1,454,850 00 14946500 712,800.0Q £32.595.00 1.154,815.00
DLZ Inductrial Surveying
316 Tech Drive
23601 Burns Harbor, [N 46304 Surva 20.953.00 000 0,00 29,992.00 30.55% 228325 0.00 928335 52833 835093 0.00 2163807
SCM Flumblng
4148 W, 13th Street
5401 GChicage, I, BGE23 Plymbing 1,076,009.9¢ 0,09 B,00 1.079,000,00 §2,85% 227.000.00, $45,500.00 B72,500,00 H7.250.00 294,300,010 18,950, 254, 750.00
JLL Construction
566 W Lake St#310
02200 Chieaqn, 1L, GOBAT Excavalion ! Slte Concrste 467.000,00 0.00 198 186,39 1,160,045,39 87,07% 750,801,00 227,046.38 1.017.847.38 101,784,74 711,720,980 204,341.75 252,983 74
P, Hopkins Sewer Contractor
4530 YWast 137th Street Crestwood,
gzeng 1L 604%8 Slte Utllitias 3 00, oog 2241158 35241168 75.93% 24870000 22,411,580 7114158 2719116 22383000 2017042 10841116
d'Escata :-Movod Por Discussion fo Pre-.
1200 N Ashland Ave th Ft ; ‘Consfructlon
01018 Chicaqg, 14, 80622 Qisgiley Cantrol 0GL.00 (82,0 0,00 0,00 0,00% 900 Q.00 .00 000 200 0.00 090
Tayler Etecttlc Company
7811 South Stony island Ave
1HABD Ghicang, IL, 60549 Elecirica) 00,000 90 000 o.on 2,000,500.00 16.14% 195,502,060, 127,274,50 322.776.50 32.277.65 175,951,850 114,547,05 179950105 ___|
Taylor Electric Company
7811 South Stony Island Ave
180002 Chicaco, 1t 60549 Tamp Power 32,483.00 000 0,00 32.483,00 100.00% 3248300 2,00 248300 324830 28,234,70 000 3,243.30
Trice Construction Gompany 438
Wost 43rd Steset Chleago,
£3300 1L 60608 Bulidlng Concrete §16,813.00 0.00 6282853 79 542 .53 83.65% 4Q7.874.00 201,314,538 £09,288 53 0,928 £S5 367.176.60 181.183.08 131,282,685
New Horizon Chicage JV
PO Box 13160
05108 Chicago, H 60613 tructural Steal S00,300.00 209 0,00 952 000,00 B571% Q.00 532,142 00 832 142,00 63,214,00, 00g S68,928,00 393,072,00
Reveen Construetion Corporation
500 Industrial Drlve,
02314 Lincolnghira, 1L 006G Drilled Piars 39,000, .00 .00 33 000.00 100.00% 28.,000,00 000 35,000.00 3,80000 35,100,090 0,00 390000




Amber Mechan|cat
111950 5. Central Ave
15350 Alsip, 1L, 60803 HYAG 25,748.00 200 0,09 1,109.000,00 19.24% 0.00 211570,00 211,670,00 21,167.00 0.0 199,503.00 09,497,00
014401
TBD Unlat Cost of Construction 0.00 62,000.00 o 5670367 50 0,00% 008 0.00 0.00 0.00 5670,387.50
SUBTOTAL THADE GONTRACTOR GOSTS | 6.774.090.00 S RERE 0.00 283,437.50 | 4E,715,918.00 35.06% | 3100,873.92 | 275544548 | 50860,319.40 | 58603173 | 2,790.785.54 | 248350114 | 1144163032
CONTINGENGIES { ALLOWANGES - o
CIRQIng: CONLEACE GmaLnt: L 1 PBC Change Ganl Conr Adjusted Contmet { T
ITEM & Mame & Adedrona TFuoe of Weork Initla) AP 13 Orgers Shinaga Drdare Amoumt 3 Comploja Prowoirs Guran] Toinl te dnte Infpinange raot pravious pilling, nof pmoun| due rompining fo i
Ujamaa Trica, LLC, JV
01741 7744 5, Stony island Ava,
Chicado, |L, 60549 Deslan - Bullders © 262.271.00 0o [283,437 50 7883350 2,00% 200 0,00 .00 0,00 78,633.50
01744 =6 Commission Contingency 575,000.00 .00 .00, 57500000 5.00% 2.00 003 .00 000 575,000,606
01743 PBC EFAE AMlowance 500,609.00 00 .00 500,000.00 0.00% 0.00 G.00 .60 0.00 500,000:00
01742 PHC Site Wark Alliowancs 100,000.00 (5] 0.00 160,000,060 0.00% 0.00 0,60 3.00 000 105.000.00
B *SUBTCTAL CONTINGENCIES FALLOWANCES| _ 1,507.271.00 [eXe5] (33437500 1,253,833 50 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 1,253 833.50
1 T SUBTOTAL COST.OF RUCTICN T 3 b Commgencins Fewinces] 8,211,361.00 | 9,688,38080 | ©.00 [ 006 | 17.869,751.50 | 35.06% | 3,100,673.92 | 2,759, 445.48 [ 5.860,015.40 | 586.001.73 |  2.790.78654 | 248350114 |  12,695463.82 |
INSURANCE / BOND oL
Ulamaa Trica, LLC, JV
T744 S, Stony Island Ave.
Di5z0 Chigago, IL 50648 Band 95582,00 200 0.00 187.772.00 100.00% ¢ 8558200 7218500 167,777.00 0.0n 85.562,00 72,185 00 2,00
Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV
7744 S, Stony Island Ave.
1851 Chicano, If, 60649 Insurmnee 01,044,008 2,00 000 236,725.00 160.00% 101,044.00 138,685,00 | 238.728.00 0,00 301,044.00 136,685,00 0,00
SUBTOTALINSURANCE { BEND! 396,626.00 | 210,870.00 | 0.00 [ ooo T a07.506.00 T1o0.08% [ 196,836.00 | 210,870.00 [ 4750800 | 0.00 ] 196,6%.00 | 21087000 ] 0.00
Ujamaa Trics, LLC, Jv i
T744 5. Stony Istand Ave. H
Chizags, II, 60648 Genaral Conditign: 432.331,00 200 o400 1,041,605 70 52.38% 370,572.00 17500000 545,579 00 5455720 333,514,860 157,500,00 550,590,490
z SUBTOTA GENERAL.CONDITIONS| 432,331,080 609,274.70 T 0.00 | 0.00 | 1,041,605.70 S52.38% | 3057200 | 175,000.00 1 54557200 54,557.20 333,514.30 457,500.00 550,59C. 50
DESIGN BUILDER'S FEE ;7 ;
Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV
01100 7744 'S, Stony lsland Ave,
Chleage, I, £0648 Deslan-Buiders Faa 415,899,00 0.00 0,00 833.692.80 I 194,977.00 129.000,00 214,877.00 31,487,70 17547930 108,000.00, 550,353.50,
SUBTOTAFDESIGN SULDER'S FEE 415,899.00 [ 41783380 0,00 ) 000 | 83383280 | 3T77% | 194577.00 | 120,000.00 [ 314s577.00 | 3149772 ] 17547930 | 108,000.00 | 55035350 |
9,356.227.00 | 10,896,469.00 .60 0.00 20,252,656.00 35.20% | 3.853,088.9Z 3.268,315.68 7.128,374.80 572,005.63 3,435,416.54 2,959,871.14 13,795,408.22
1
1,260,709.00 0.00 0.00 1,421,708.00 75.98% | 102526176 54,985 56 086,257 32 ) 1,025 261 76 54,955 56 341,451.68
§.356,227.00 % 0.00 0,68 20,262 658.00 35.20% | 3.863.058.82 3.265.3165.48 7,128.374.40 672.080.53 3.496.416.64 2.969.671.16 13.796.408.22
10,716,935.00 9BY 85 £.00 0.00 167440500 | 37.87% | 4.8088.370.68 3.320311.04 8,208,631.72 £72.086,63 4.521,678,40 3,074,856 70 14,137,859.90




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 3 of )
ANMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $10,716,936.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $8,208,631.72
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $10,957,469.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $672,086.63
"OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $21,674,405.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $7,536,545.09
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $4,521,678.40
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRIGE $21,674,405.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $3,014,866.70
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $14,137,859.90

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Coniract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied afler all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
altorney's fee.

e

Nam‘?:'hﬁﬁmy Akintonde
Title: President

Subseribed and sworn to before me this 29th  day of February , 2020,

e, AN ¥— /]
n.",,:,.L,L’l_(:',_ l L_L.k_;ﬁk;"__i,’\_
Notary Public )
My Commission expire#

EULA N STIGLER
Official Seal
Motary Public - State of Illinois
Commission Expires May 14, 2022




