N

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Engine Company 115

Contract #: PS3020

Contractor: UJAMAA/Trice JV

Payment Application: #12

Amount Paid: $ 4,594,327.06

Date of Payment to Contractor: 11/29/20
Amount Paid: § 16,372.33

Date of Payment to Contractor: 3/22/22

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #EC115



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 10/31/2020

PROJECT: Engine Company 115

Pay Application No.: 12

For the Period: 8/1/2020 to 10/31/2020

Contract No.: 07115

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jsrelating to the § Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution),
| hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Ujamaa/Trice JV

FOR: Engine Company 115

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 4,610,699.39
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $10,716,936.00
ADDITIONS $11,628,739.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $11,628,739.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $22,345,675.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 20,277,217.19
$ -

TOTAL RETENTION $ 1,738,548.21

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 1,738,548.21

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 18,538,668.98
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 13,927,969.59
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT Design $ 84,152.26
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT Construction $ 4,526,547.13
TOTAL $ 4,610,699.39

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

07115_PA_12_20201031_02_07_17




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A G702
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF PAGES

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT:
Richard J Daley Center
50 West Washington Street - Room 200
Chicago, IL 60602

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:

Distribution to:

APPLICATION #: 12 OWNER
PERIOD FROM: 08/01/20 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 10/31/20 CONTRACTOR

UJAMAA TRICE. JV

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

10,716,936.00

. Net change by Change Orders

11,628,739.00

. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2)

22,345,675.00

F=R S S e
LRI < ]

. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO

20,277,217.19

DATE (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10 % of Completed Work $
(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material $ -
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or

Total in Column I of G703) $

1,738,548.21

1,738,548.21

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $

18,538,668.98

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

13,927,969.59

4,610,699.39

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING $

3,807,006.02

RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

{ | .
X A\
By: C /2“:\/ \_"X L/\[f\( (2 Date:
‘\/ﬂl a< "4 — S

10/31/2020
f SRS SRR R S S B S et ?
State of: Tllinois County of: g EULA N STIGLER 5

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  31st
Notary Public: Sou e ™V Sk
My Commission expires: 05/14/22

Day of%October 2020 o,

@ Notary Public

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . .......... $ 4,610,699.39

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA - ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - PART 1
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2)

Job Location

Owner

Project Name  ENGINE COMPANY 115 CONTRACTOR UJAMAA TRICE, JV
PBC Project # 07115

— 1

1024 Weost 119t Street, Chicago, IL 80843

Public Bullding Commission Of Chicago [APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #12
STATECFILLINOIS }  SS
COUNTYCF COOK )

The affiant, being first culy swom on ath, deposes and says that hefshe 1s XXXUKXXX - President, of XXXXXX, an liinais corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acqualnted with the facts hereln set forth and that said corporation is the Conlractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Ownor, under Coniract

No. PSxox dated the 10th day of xxx, 201x, for the following project:

Engina Company 115
that tho following purpo: 481060930 undar tho torms of salg Contract,
That the work for which payment is requested has bean comploted, free and clear of any and all cloims, »eno mnmes xpenses of any kind or and In tull comgl the contract documents and the requirements of sald Owner undar them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have fumished o

prepared materiais, squipment, supplies, and sarvices for, and having done fabor
heratafore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, suppies, and gervices, fumished or pmpnmd by each of them 10 or on account of sald work, as siated:

‘names I3 the full amount of money due and ta becoma due to 6ach of them fespectively. That this statement is @ full, ruo, and complele statement of al such persons and of the full amount now ue and the amount

—Work Completed—
TEM #
{samo on Original contract amount: PBC Change | Gonl Conir Chonge
sov Name & Address Tuon of Work Intial GMP Ordors Orders Adjusted Contract Amt_| % Comoletn Provious Curront Total 1o date retoinagn ot arovious bill net amout duo remaining to bl
Brook Architecture, Inc.
01140 | 2325 South Michigan Ave #300,
Chicado, IL 60616 Q Desi fce: 1.240,863.00 0.00 0.00 1.203.713,00 9372% 1.153,210,00 59,301,00 1.212,511.00 0,00 1.153.210.00 59.301.00 81,202,00
Unlet Deslon Services 0.00 0,00 0.00 #DIVIOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
Pro Gonstruction Services, . Tcved
dEscoto from jon to pi
t
01701 Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV ”"“”‘W",if,f,’,z:,’,’,,,',";,’z"" frompay.
7744 S. Stony Island Ave. L sl
Chicago, IL 60649 . i 119,846.00. (19,652.00) 39,752.00 0.00 0.00 139,946.00 100.00% 115,094.74 24,851,268 139,946.00 0.00 115,004.74 24,851.26 0.00
0 = . | I
SUBTOTAL page1 -Des! X : sl K 0.00 0.00 1,433,659.00 94.34% 1,268,304.74 84,152.26 1,352,457.00 0.00 1,268,304.74 84,152.26 81,202.00
0.00
EXHIBITA - -PART 2
'S SWORN AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 2 of 2)
—
Ortginal contract amount: PBC Change | Gent Cantr Change | Adjusted Contract
ITEM# Namo & Addreas Tvo of Werk inltiat GMP. Orders rdors Amount % Complete Provious Curront Totol 1o date otoinage not bil el amount dup romainin to bil
Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV
7744 S, Stony Island Ave.
01991 Chicaao, IL 60849 General 328,452.00 0.00 0.00 959.210.86 100,00% 959,210.86 0.00 959.210.88 94,242.56 864.068.31 0,00 94.242.55
Kerkstra Precast, Inc
3373 Busch Drive
03402 Grandville. M1 49418 Q Plant-Precast Structural 8.900.00 0.00 0.00 239.300.00 100.00% 216.975.00 2,325.00 239.300.00 23.930.01 195.277.49 20,092.50 23.930,01
M2 Construction
P.C. Box 8104 Drive
02001 Algonauin, IL 60102 Demolition 24.700.00 0.00 0,00 24,700.00 100.00% 24,700.00 0.00 24,700,00 2.470,00 22,230.00 0,00 2.470.00
AG. Construction
15308 Lincoln
04100 Harvev, IL 60426 Masonrv 2,500.000,00 0,00 0,00 2,778.725.54 100,00% 2.648.225.54 130.500.00 2.778.725.54 77.872,55 2,383.402.99 117,450,00 277.872.55
DLZ Inductrial Surveying
316 Tech Drive
01601 Bumns Harbor, IN 46304 Survev 29.993.00 0.00 7.781.50 37.774.50 100.00% 28.752.48 9.022.02 37.774.50 3777.45 25,877.23 811982 3.777.45
SCM Plumbing
4148 W. 13th Street
15400 Chicago, IL. 60623 Plymbing 1.070.000.00 0,00 0.00 1.070,000.00 90.29% | 861,000.00 106.100.00 966.100,00 96.610.00 774.900.00 94,590.00 200.510.00
JLL Construction
566 W Lake St #310
02200 Chicago. IL 60661 1 Site Concrele $67.000.00 43,602.64 198.196.39 1631,913.74 98.68% 1352,064.71 58,300.00 1.610.364.71 161.036.47 1.216,858.24 232.470.00 182.585.47
J.P. Hopkins Sewer Contractor
4530 West 137th Street Crestwood,
02500 1L 60418 O Site Utllities 330.000.00 0.00 22.411.58 458.926.50 100.00% 439.066.35 19.860.15 458.926.50. 45.882.66 395.159.70 17.874.13 45,892 66
d'Escoto Moved Per Discussion to Pre-
1200 N Ashland Ave 6th FI . 4. Construction
01016 Chigago, IL 60622 . Qualitv Ce 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Taylor Electric Company
7811 South Stony Island Ave
16000 Chicago, IL 60648 Q Electrical 500.000.00 0.00 0.00 2.018,574.36 85.690% 1.381.779.00 347.870.50 1.729.649.50 172.984.95 1.243.601.10 313,083.45 461.889.81
Taylor Electric Company
7811 South Stony Island Ave
16000.2 Chicago, IL 60649 Temp Power 483,00 0.00 0.00 32,483.00 100.00% 32.483,00 0.00 32.483.00 3,248.30 29.234.70 0.00 3.248.30
Trice Construction Company
438 West 43rd Street
03300 Chicago, IL. 60609 Building Concrete 616,813.00 0.00 62.829.53 1.003.053.86 100,00% 883.578.98 119.474,88 1,003,053.86 100.305.39 795.221.08 107.527.39 100,305.38
New Horizon Chicago JV
PO Box 19160
05100 Chicago, IL 60618 O Structural Steel 300.000.00 0,00 0.00 981.832.00 95.539 843.491.00 94,445.00 937.936.00 49,092,00 759.142.00 129,702,00 92,988,00
Revcon Construction Corporation
500 Industrial Drive,
07314 Li 1L 60069 Dullled Piers 39,000.00 0.00 0.00 33.000.00 100.00% 39.000.00 0.00 39.000.00 0.00 35,100.00 3,900.00 0,00
Amber Mechanical
111950 S. Central Ave
15350 Alsip. 1L 60803 Q HVAC 26.749.00 0.00 0.00 1.185.928,01 8346% 804.710.00 185110.00 89.820.00 98.982.00 724.239.00 166,599.00 205,000.01
Toro Construction Corp
06001 6233 W. 63rd Street Framing, Drywall, Doors, Frames and
Chicado, IL 60638 Q Hardware 0.00 0.00 375,000.00 89.85% 174,325.00 162,695.00 336,920.00 33,692.00 156,892.50 146,335.50 71,772,00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 3 of )
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $10,716,936.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $20,277,217.19
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $11,628,739.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $1,738,548.21
"OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA{  $22,345,675.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $18,538,668.98
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 AR $13,927,969.59
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $22,345,675.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $4,610,699.39
BALANGE TO COMPLETE $3,807,006.02

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim

could be made and for which a lien could be filed.
That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

RO

amemy Akintonde
Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st  day of October , 2020.

A V. . 5(.(:"\‘7 .
Notary Public
My Commission expires; _
T e Ot (el Der

FULA N STIGLER
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of Illinois .

y Commission Expires May 14, 2022

P




	Engine Company 115 #12
	Pages from PA#12 -PA_UTJ_KSP_No012_20200831_PBC with 2nd No GR REV1

