Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Engine Company 115
Contract #: PS3020
Contractor: UJAMAA/Trice JV
Payment Application: #17
Amount Paid: $ 128,365.59
Date of Payment to Contractor: 5/20/21
Amount Paid: $ 110,989.61
Date of Payment to Contractor: 2/3/22
Amount Paid: § 74,174.63
Date of Payment to Contractor: 2/10/22

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If

you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #EC115



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 3/31/2021

PROJECT: Engine Company 115

Pay Application No.: 17

For the Period: 3/1/2021 to 3/31/2021

Contract No.: 07115

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on ,relating to the § Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution),
| hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Ujamaa/Trice JV

FOR:  Engine Company 115

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 313,529.83
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $10,716,936.00
ADDITIONS $11,628,739.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $11,628,739.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $22,345,675.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 21,965,817.63
$ B

TOTAL RETENTION $ 965,864.08

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 965,864.08

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 20,999,953.55
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 20,686,423.71
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT Design $ 11,050.00
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT Construction $ 302,479.83
TOTAL $ 313,629.83

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

07115_PA_17_20210331_02_07_17




EXHIBIT A G702

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

PAGE 1 OF PAGES

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago

Richard J Daley Center

50 West Washington Street - Room 200

Chicago, IL 60602

FROM CONTRACTOR:

PROJECT:

VIA ARCHITECT:

Distribution to:

APPLICATION #: 17 OWNER
PERIOD FROM: 03/01/21 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 03/31/21 CONTRACTOR

UJAMAA TRICE. JV

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 10,716,936.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 11,628,739.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) $ 345,675.
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $  21,965,817.63
DATE (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10 % of Completed Work 965,864.08
(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material -
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703) $ 965,864.08
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 26,999,953.55
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 20,686,423.71
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 313,529.83
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING $ 1,345, 721.46
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Date: 3/31/2021
i TR AL

e

B

A

State of: Illinois County of:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st

Notary Public: ‘e e &J\u\ ¢ P

My Commission expires: 05/14/22

EULA N STIGLER
Official Seal

Day of March 2021 |
Notary Public - State of illinois B
4 My Commission Expires May 14, 2022§

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED .. ......... $ 313,529.83

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA - ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - PART 1
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2)

CONTRACTOR

Project Namo  ENGINE COMPANY 115

UJAMAA TRICE, JV
PEC Project # 07115

Job Location 1024 West 119t Street, Chicago, IL 60643

Owner  Public Buikding Commission Of Chicago [APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #17 ]

STATECFILUNOIS }  SS

COUNTY OF COOK  }

The affiant, belng first duly swom an oath, depases and says that he/she is XXXUXXXX - President, of JUOOUX, an Hinois corporation, and duly autharized o make this Afidavit in behaif of
No. PSxccx dated the 10th day of xox, 201, for the following project:

that heishe is well

with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Ownar, undar Cantract

Engina Company 115

313,520.83 undor the torms of saic Contract

That the work for which payment Is requested has been completed, froc and dur ooy and 3l claims, nens. charges, and expanses of any kind or nalure whatsoever, and in
preparcd materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor That amounts set

ih the contract d ‘said Owner under thom. That for the purposes of said contrac, the following persons have bean contractod with, and have fumished o
thelr names is me full amount of money due and to become dus to each of them respectively, That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of afl such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount

heratofora paid to each of them for such iabor, materials, equipment, supplies, e wsMces fumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of sald work, as sta!

DESIGN PHASE SERVICES "Work Compiotod—
TEM#
(same on Originat contract amount; Amendmont 2 PBC Changa | Genl Cantr Change
sov & Addres Tyoo of Work ntial GMP Partial GMP Adiistenint Adiusiment Ordors Orders Adiusted Amt_| % Comolets Pravious Current Totalto dato rotainaag et provious bill Dot amount due romaining to il
Brook Architecture, Inc,
01140 2325 South Michigan Ave #300,
Chicaao, I 60616 Q 1.240,863.00 5065200 (27,802,001 0.00 55.534.00 1.349.247.00 96.49% 1.200.857.00 11.050.00 1,301,907.00 0.00 1.290.857.00 11.050.00 47.340.00
Unlet 000 ki i 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIVIO! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pro Construction Services __ {moved
dEscoto from construction to pro
onstruction. Includes payment
01701 Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV b ey o P
7744 S. Stony Island Ave.
Chicago, IL. 60649 119,846,00 (19,652.00) 39,752.00 0.00 55,534.00 84,412.00 100.00%, 84,412.00 0.00 84,412,00 0.00 84,412.00 0,00 (0.00)
1100 18D untet Professional Servi 0,00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTAL page1 -Design Services 1,360,708.00 0.00 0.00 1,433,659.00 l 96.70% | 1,375,269.00 11,050.00 1,386,319.00 0.00 1,375,269.00 11,050.00 47,340.00
EXHIBIT A - CONSTRUCTION - PART 2
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 2 of 2)
COST OF WORK
[TRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS
Original contract amount: Amondment 2 PBC Change | Genl ContrChange | Adjusted Contract
ITEM# Name & Address Tvoe of Work inllial GMP. Parlal GMP Adiustment Adjustment Orders Orders Amount % Complete Provious Curront Total to dato mialnage net previous bill net amount duo rematning to bil
Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV : e S
7744 S. Stony Island Ave,
01991 Chicaao. I 60649 General 328.452.00 0.00 0.00 959.210.86 100.00% 959.210.86 0.00 959.210.86 28.776.33 911.250.32 19.184.21 28.776.33
Kerkstra Precast, Inc
usch Drive
03402 Grandville. M 49418 Q Plant-Precast Structural 8.900.00 0.00 0.00 239,300.00 100.00% 239.300.00 0.00 239.300.00 23.930.01 215.369.99 C.00 23.930.01
M2 Construction
P.O. Box 8104 Drive
02001 Algonguin. it 60102 Demolition 24.700.00 0.00 0.00 24.700.00 100.00% 24.700.00 0.00 24.700.00 2.470.00 22.230.00 0.00 2.470.00
A.G. Construction
15308 Lincoln
04100 Harvey. IL 60426 Masonry 2.500.000.00 0.00 0.00 2.778.725.54 100.00% 2.778.725.54 0.00 277872554 147.872,55 2.630,852.99 (0.00) 147,872.55
DLZ Induetrial Surveying
316 Tech Drive
01601 Burns Harbor. IN 46304 Survey 29.993.00 0.00 75.614.90 105.607.90 100.00% 81.123.13 2448477 105.607.90 10.560.79 73.010.62 22.036.29 10.560.79
SCM Plumbing
4148 W. 13th Street
15400 Chicago. IL 60823 Plumbing 1,070.000.00 545.93 (1.793.00) 1.068.752.93 99.95% 1.068.207.00 0.00 1.068.207.00 32.046.21 1.036,160.78 0.00 32,592.14
JLL Construction
566 W Lake St #310
02200 Chicaao, IL 60661 1 Site Concrete 967.000.00 56.692.64 428.146.50 1.874.953.82 100.00% 1.874.953.82 0.00 1.874.953.82 68.519.96 1.806.433.86 (0.00) 68.519.96
J.P. Hopkins Sewer Contractor
4530 West 137th Street Crestwood,
02500 Site Utilities 330.000.00 0.00 22.411.58 458.926.50 100.00% 458.926.50 0.00 468.926.50 45.892.66 413.033.83 0.00 45.892.66
d'Escoto Moved Per Discussion to Pre-
1200 N Ashtand Ave 6th FI Construction
01018 Chicaao. I 60622 Quality Control 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Taylor Electric Company
7811 South Stony Island Ave
16000 Chicago, IL 60649 Q Electrical 500.000.00 1.500.000.00 18.574.36 26.599.62 {4.963.85) 2.040.210.13 100.00%. 2.040.210.13 0.00 2,040.210.13 102,010.50 1.836.189.13 102.010.50 102.010.50
Taylor Electric Company 7
7811 South Stony Island Ave
160002 Chicaao. IL 60649 Temp Power 32,483.00 0.00 0.00 32.483.00 100.00% 32.483.00 0.00 32.483.00 3.248.30 28,234.70 0.00 3,.248.30
Trice Construction Company
438 West 43rd Street
03300 Chicaao. IL 60609 Building Concrete 616.813.00 0.00 141.296.71 1.081.521.04 100.00% 1.081.521.04 0.00 1.081,521.04 £4.076.05 991.368.94 36.076.05 54.076.05
New Horizon Chicago JV
PO Box 19160
05100 Chicago. IL 60618 Q Steuctural Steel 300.000.00 681.832.00 3.276.00 11.347.00 996.455.00 100.00% 996.455.00 0.00 996.455.00 49.823.00 946.632.00 0.00 49.823.00
Revcon Construction Corporation
500 1ndustr{a| Drive, -
02314 1L 60069 Drilled Piers 398.000.00 10,00 0.00 0.00 39.000.00 100.00% 35.000.00, 0.00 39.000.00 0.00 39.000.00 0.00, 0.00
‘Amber Mechanical
111950 S. Central Ave
15350 Alsip, It 60803 Q HVAC 26.749.00 1.140.001.00 19.178.01 0.00 1.793.00 1.187.721.01 100.00% 1.187.721.01 0.00 1,187.721.01 59.386.05 1.068,948.91 59.386.05 59.386.05
Toro Construction Corp ? o o
6233 W. 63rd Street Framing, Drywall, Doors, Frames and
08001 Chicaao, IL 60638 Q Hardware 375,00 27,105.74 402,480.74 $8.91% 402,105.74 0.00 402,105.74 4,021.06 398,084.68 0.00 4,396.06




/
[
\

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 3 of )
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $10,716,936.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $21,965,817.63
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $11,628,739.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $965,864.08
‘OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA{  $22,345,675.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $20,999,953.55
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $20,686,423.71
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $22,345,675.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $313,529.83
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,345,721.46

7

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

%\‘ﬂée: Jimmy Akintonde

Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of March , 2021.

ik ‘3&@_

Notary Public
My Commission expires:

o T T

FULA N STIGLER
Official Seal
] Notary Public - State of Illinois
} My Commission Expires May 14, zoz%ﬁ,

ST gl £ ]
) i A 7



	Engine Company 115 #17
	Pages from PA #17 - PA_UTJ_KSP_No017_20210331_PBC_REV1 (1)

